
Metropolitan Area Single Semi Row Apt/Condo Total Single Semi Row Apt/Condo Total

Barrie 75 2 29 0 106 187 2 55 0 244

Brantford 18 0 27 0 45 113 0 64 0 177

Guelph 25 8 41 66 140 98 14 96 66 274

Hamilton 177 0 62 0 239 413 4 96 0 513

Kingston 19 2 8 116 145 50 6 23 118 197

Kitchener 84 0 55 211 350 335 8 143 687 1,173

London 142 0 136 165 443 338 9 206 360 913

Oshawa 199 6 63 0 268 425 6 167 320 918

Ottawa 166 13 122 29 330 483 61 378 321 1,243

Peterborough 31 0 0 0 31 56 0 6 0 62

St. Catharines/Niagara 69 18 21 3 111 268 48 127 38 481

Sudbury 17 2 6 0 25 24 2 6 0 32

Thunder Bay 14 0 0 4 18 18 0 0 4 22

Toronto 1,060 36 876 3,017 4,989 3,121 378 1,866 11,140 16,505

Windsor 105 8 11 0 124 202 20 29 6 257

Belleville 31 0 13 0 44 64 0 17 0 81

Chatham-Kent 5 0 3 0 8 10 4 7 0 21

Cornwall 11 0 0 0 11 29 1 0 6 36

Kawartha Lakes 22 0 14 0 36 63 0 20 0 83

North Bay 3 0 0 0 3 4 0 0 0 4

Sarnia 22 0 0 0 22 40 0 0 0 40

Sault Ste. Marie 5 0 0 0 5 7 0 0 0 7

All Ontario 2,300 95 1,487 3,611 7,493 6,348 563 3,306 13,066 23,283

Source: CMHC
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Metropolitan Area JANUARY - MAY 2014 JANUARY - MAY 2015 % INCREASE/DECREASE

Barrie 288 244 -15% 

Brantford 130 177 36% 

Guelph 156 274 76% 

Hamilton 1,199 513 -57% 

Kingston 105 197 88% 

Kitchener 1,461 1,173 -20% 

London 565 913 62% 

Oshawa 636 918 44% 

Ottawa 1,933 1,243 -36% 

Peterborough 56 62 11% 

St. Catharines/Niagara 442 481 9% 

Sudbury 26 32 23% 

Thunder Bay 34 22 -35% 

Toronto 13,306 16,505 24% 

Windsor 211 257 22% 

Belleville 59 81 37% 

Chatham-Kent 153 21 -86% 

Cornwall 40 36 -10% 

Kawartha Lakes 72 83 15% 

North Bay 12 4 -67% 

Sarnia 52 40 -23% 

Sault Ste. Marie 19 7 -63% 

All Ontario 20,955 23,283 11% 

Source: CMHC
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